



May 10th, 2019

Listings and Market Operation Committee - Athens Stock Exchange (ATHEX)

The Listings and Market Operation Committee of ATHEX, in today's session, examined the prerequisites, as provided for in the ATHEX Rulebook, regarding the reclassification of listed companies' shares in the ATHEX Trading Categories, and decided the transfer of the shares of **SELONDA AQUACULTURE S.A.** (GRS201003019) from the Main Market to the Surveillance Category, due to the company's negative shareholders' equity (in line with article 3.1.2.4. of the ATHEX Rulebook). The aforementioned transfer is effective as of **Monday, May 13**th, **2019**.

Moreover, the shares of CRETA FARM SA (GRS371113002) which has negative shareholders' equity, will be transferred from the Main Market to the Surveillance Category, in case that this criterion is still met after the completion of the special audit and the restatement of the annual financial report for the year 2018, if necessary, following the aforementioned special audit and the lift of suspension of its shares.

TRADING CATEGORY	NUMBER OF LISTED COMPANIES 10.05.2019	NUMBER OF LISTED COMPANIES 13.05.2019
MAIN MARKET	130	129
SURVEILLANCE	27	28
SUSPENSION	17	17
TOTAL	174	174

The total number of companies listed per Trading Category appears in the table below:

Moreover, the Listings and Market Operation Committee of ATHEX decided the deletion of the shares of KRITON ARTOS S.A. (GRS507003002) from the Alternative Market of the Athens Stock Exchange

HELLENIC EXCHANGES-ATHENS STOCK EXCHANGE S.A. (ATHEX) - General Electronic Commercial Registry (GEMI): 3719101000 110 Athinon Ave. 104 42 Athens, Greece, tel +30-210 3366 800, fax +30 210-3366 101, <u>www.athexgroup.gr</u>



(ENA), following the company's application, in line with the shareholders' decision taken during the Annual General Meeting of March 26th, 2019.

Accordingly, the suspension of trading of the shares of KRITON ARTOS S.A. on ATHEX will take place on Wednesday, May 22nd, 2019, and the removal of the company's shares from the ATHEX trading systems will take place on Friday, May 24th, 2019.

Finally, the Athens Stock Exchange, following today's session of its Listings and Market Operation Committee, approved the resignation of **«AXIA VENTURES GROUP LTD»**, from Remote Trading Member in the Cash Market of ATHEX.



About Athens Exchange Group

The **Athens Stock Exchange** since its establishment in 1876, consistently participate in the financial and business developments in the country.

Athens Exchange Group (ATHEX Group), provides support to the Greek Capital Market. ATHEX Group operates the organized Equities and Derivatives markets, the alternative market and performs clearing and settlement of trades.

The Athens Stock Exchange, through its markets, offers solutions and financing tools to businesses, expands investor choice by providing a safe, stable and easy environment in full alignment with international practices and the European regulatory framework. It has held the ISO 22301:2012 international standard for Business Continuity, for all its companies, including all its operations as well as the products & services it provides.

In a period that the role of stock markets in exploring alternative ways of financing business, at a European level, is significantly enhanced, the Athens Exchange Group has taken a series of initiatives to highlight the attractiveness of the Greek Capital Market and the Greek companies to the international investment community and expand the variety of investment opportunities.

Its shares are traded on the Main Market of the Athens Stock Exchange (Symbol: EXAE).

The profiles of the ATHEX Group and its markets can be downloaded from the <u>link</u>. More information can be found